# **Ajani Medical Consulting, PLLC**

60 Ledgeview Way, Unit 3413 Wrentham, MA, 02093 C: 607.339.3443 | E: abdallah.ajani.md@gmail.com

# 2024 Fee Schedule

#### Minimum Retainer for Receipt and Case Review is \$2,200.00

### **Hourly Rate:**

Initial case review: \$550.00/hr (minimum 4 hours)

Discussion or consultation: \$550.00/hr Preparation of notes or report: \$550.00/hr

### **Depositions** (live or video) (requires prepayment):

Pre-deposition review time: \$550.00/hr Pre-deposition meetings: \$550.00/hr Deposition: \$650.00/hr (minimum 3 hours)

## **Trial Testimony (live or video) (requires prepayment):**

Pre-trial preparation: \$550.00/hr

Trial testimony: \$650.00/hr (minimum 5 hours)

#### **Travel Dates:**

\$2,000.00/day (Required if trial, deposition or meeting is > 60 miles from address listed above). Airline, hotel and other travel arrangements will be paid by your law firm above and beyond this fee.

#### **Deposition/Trial Cancellation Policy:**

If date is cancelled, postponed, or rescheduled <u>within 21 days</u> of deposition/trial, then a fee of \$1,000/day is assessed for all days requested off from clinical practice (including travel days, if >60 miles from address above).

If date is cancelled, postponed, or rescheduled <u>within 7 days</u> of deposition/trial, then pre-paid fee is not refundable.

I will make every effort to be flexible, however, once I request days off from my clinical work, I lose revenue that cannot easily be replaced.

Any case material sent to the physical address or email address listed above for review is considered commensurate to your acceptance of these terms.

PLEASE MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE TO: Abdallah Ajani

Payment for work is due within 30 days of invoice date.